PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3217241

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	103670427

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEFFREY N DINARDO SR.	12/01/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MONKEETECH, LLC
Street Address:	780 RAILROAD AVENUE
City:	WEST BABYLON
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11704

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13999358
Application Number:	61852216
Application Number:	13998801

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (631)669-3812

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6316693710

Email: LITELAW@AOL.COM **Correspondent Name:** LITE & RUSSELL, PLLC Address Line 1: 212 HIGBIE LANE

Address Line 4: WEST ISLIP, UNITED STATES 11795

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JEFFREY N. DINARDO, SR. SIGNATURE: /JND/ **DATE SIGNED:** 02/09/2015

Total Attachments: 7

source=DOC205#page1.tif source=DOC205#page2.tif source=DOC205#page3.tif source=DOC205#page4.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 034916 FRAME: 0298**

503170626

source=DOC205#page5.tif
source=DOC205#page6.tif
source=DOC205#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 034916 FRAME: 0299

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

JEFFREY N. DINARDO, SR., (the "Assignor") in consideration of the sum of Ten and No/100 Dollars (\$10.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns, transfers, sets over and conveys to MONKEETECH, LLC., (collectively the "Assignee"), all of Assignor's right, title and interest, if any, in and to the patent application(s) known as "Security Swipe System US 13/999,358" whether or not the respective interests are constituted from common law or as previously registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Commission (the "Application").

Assignor represents to Assignee that it is the sole and exclusive owner of all right, title and interest in and to the Patent, and the goodwill, design rights and intangible property attached to or associated with the Patent. Assignor agrees that it will not commit any act which may in any way adversely affect any rights of Assignee in and to the Patent. Assignor shall cooperate fully with Assignee, without cost to Assignee, in defending any action by any third party challenging the Assignor's ownership of the Patent and/or Assignor's right to assign ownership thereof to Assignee.

the IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment as of day of December, 2014.

ASSIGNOR:

JEFFREY N. DINARDO, SR

ASSIGNEE:

MONKEETECH, LLC.

Name: JEFFREY N. DWARDO, JR.

Title: CEO

PATENT REEL: 034916 FRAME: 0300

STATE OF NEW YORK)			
COUNTY OF SUFFOLK) ss:)			
On the 1 day of De JEFFREY N. DINARDO, Satisfactory evidence to be the acknowledged to me that he/signature on the instrument, acted, executed the instrument ANNA COS Notary Public State #01D1505 Qualified in Suff My Comm Exp 3	the individual whose she executed the sathe individual, or the individual ind	own to me or pro- e name is subscrib ame in his/her cap he person upon be	ved to me on the bar bed to the within in: pacity, and that by h	sis of strument and
STATE OF NEW YORK)			
COUNTY OF SUFFOLK) ss:)			

On the day of December, 2014, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared **JEFFREY N. DINARDO, JR.**, as **CEO** of **MONKEETECH, LLC.**, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

ANNA COSTANZA
Notary Public State of New York
#01D15057511
Qualifie: A Suffolk County
My Comm Exp 3/25

Notary Public

STATE OF NEW YORK)
) ss:
COUNTY OF SUFFOLK)

On the Cday of December, 2014, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared **JEFFREY N. DINARDO, SR.**, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

Notary Publ

ANNA COSTANZA

Notary Public State of New York
#01D15057511

Qualified in Suffolk County
My Comm Exp 3/25

STATE OF NEW YORK)
) ss:
COUNTY OF SUFFOLK)

On the day of December, 2014, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared **JEFFREY N. DINARDO, JR.**, as **CEO** of **MONKEETECH, LLC.**, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

ANNA COSTANZA
Notary Public State of two... York
#01D15057511
Qualified in Suffolk County
My Comm Exp 3/25 20 18

RECORDED: 12/22/2014

PATENT REEL: 034916 FRAME: 0302